
KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (Autonomous), ERODE – 638107. 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT SERVICES 

 

SCHEDULE OF BUSES FOR ESE NOVEMBER 2024 

Route. No: 1 – Driver: Mr.Insan Ali – 9789227778 

Attached Route: 1 + 29 Route  

Regular stages of R.No: 1 + Following stages of R.No: 29   

1 Chithode –Tamil  8.30 

2 Kongampalayam 8.32 

3 Mamarathupalayam 8.34 

4 Thaneerpandhal 8.36 

5 C.S.Nagar 8.38 

 

Route. No: 2 – Driver: Mr.Prakash – 7010913733   Mr.Paskar - 9597134557 

Attach Route:2+6 

Regular stages of R.No: 2 + Following stages of R.No: 06 

1 Thirunagar Colony 8.20 

2 Karungalpalayam 8.25 

3 Erode Bus Stand 8.35 

4 Sampath Nagar 8.45 

5 VettukattuValssu 8.50 

6 KaikattiValasu 8.52 

 

Route. No: 3( via Bye pass) – Driver:  Mr.Karthikeyan- 8248645479 

Attached Route: 3+2+30 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 3 + Following stages of R.No: 02 + 30    

1.Teachers Colony 8.45 

2 Palayapalayam 8.50 

3 Thindal 
8.55 

 

Route. No: 12  Driver: Mr.Sasikumar - 7708196001 

Attached Route: 05+ 30+46 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 12 + Following stages of R.No: 05 + 30 +46 

1 Telephone Exchange 8.35 

2 G.H.Erode 8.37 

2 Sakthi Super Market 8.38 

3 Kumalan Kuttai I II Stop 8.40 

 



Route. No: 11 Driver: Mr.Kesavakumar – 8270211557  

Attached Route: 11 + 15 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 11 + Following stages of R.No: 15  

1 Gowri Theatre By Pass 8.05 

2 K 1 Theatre 8.06 

3 Colony Hospital 8.07 

4 URC Ngar 8.50 

5 Senkodam pallam 8.52 

6 Muthior Illam 8.53 

  

Route. No: 14 Driver: Mr.Sankar – 8015354588  

Attached Route: 14 + 27 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 14 + Following stages of R.No: 27    

1 Lakkapuram 8.30 

2 Sanar Medu 8.32 

3 Solar 8.35 

5 Carmal School 8.40 

6 Periya Sadaiyampalayam 8.55 

 

Route. No: 15 ( Driver: Mr.Nagaraj -9865927071 

Attached Route: 15+4 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 15 + Following stages of R.No: 04     

1 Kumarapalayam 7.50 

2 Kona Vaikkal 8.20 

3 Perumal Malai 8.25 

4 R.N.Pudhur 8.27 

5 B.P.Agraharam 8.30 

6 C.D mill 8.35 

 

Route. No: 16 Driver: Mr.R.G.Murugan – 6380177443 

Attached Route: 16 + 29 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 16 + Following stages of R.No: 29    

1 Villarasmpatti Nall Road 8.50 

2 Vellallar College 8.55 

 

 

 

 



Route. No: 17 Driver: Mr.Ravichandran– 9842547271   

Attached Route: 17+4 

Regular stages of R.No: 17 + Following stages of R.No: 04 

1 Chithode Avin milk diary 8.27 

2 Rayapalayam 8.30 

3 Periya Vaikal medu 8.31 

 

Route. No: 19 Driver: Mr.Ganesan - 8300234420 

Attached Route: 19 + 08Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 19 + Following stages of R.No: 08  

1 Solangapalayam 8.00 

2 Ganapathipalayam Nall road 8.10 

3 Panjalingapuram 8.15 

4 RTO Office,Erode 8.25 

 

Route. No: 20 Driver: Mr.T.M.Shanmugam - 9965883605 

Attached Route: 27 & 22 

Regular stages of R.No: 20 + Following stages of R.No: 27 & 22  

Mankaradu 8.10 

Elumathur 8.12 

KK Valasu 8.35 

Perundurai RS 8.40 

Mettukadai 8.50 

 

Route. No: 21 Driver: A.Chinnarasa -9843929351 

Attached Route: 21+45+23 

Regular stages of R.No: 21 + Following stages of R.No: 45 + 23 

1 Vellakovil 7.35 

2 Aiyampalayam Nall Road 7.40 

3 Muthur 7.45 

4 Kanthasamipalayam 8.00 

5 Vellode 8.40 

5 Kavindachipalayam 8.47 

6 Muthampalayam 8.52 

7 Erode arts College 8.57 

 

 



Route. No: 22 Driver: Mr.V.Dhanasekaran-6381047625 

Attached Route: 22 + 30 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 16 + Following stages of R.No: 30 

1 Anoor Amman Kovil 7.40 

2 Nathakadiyur 7.45 

3 Vada Palani 7.50 

4 Arachalur 7.57 

6 AnumanPalli 8.05 

7 Rangampalayam 8.25 

8  K K Nagar 8.27 

9 Kasipalayam Housing Unit 8.30 

10 Diesel Shed 8.35 

11 Palamuthir Nilayam 8.45 

 

Route. No:26 Driver: Mr. S.Prabhu – 9543357448 

Attached Route:26+5 

Regular stages of R.No: 26 + Following stages of R.No: 05 

1 Sankari 7.50 

2 OttaMethai 8.30 

3 Gandhi Silai 8.40 

4 Krishna Theatre 8.42 

5 P.S.Park 8.45 

6 Sathiyamoorthi Hospital 8.48 

 

 

Route. No: 27 Driver: Mr.M.Kathirvel - 9715674942 

Attached Route: 27+ 9+30 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 27 + Following stages of R.No: 9 & 30    

1 Elumathur Mettuppalayam 8.00 

2 Muthugoundanpalayam 8.25 

3 Anaikalpalayam 8.30 

4 Jaycees School 8.35 

5 Telephone Nagar 8.37 

6 Kalai mattu silai 8.40 

7 Fire Service 8.41 

8 Periyar Nagar 8.45 

 

 

 



Route. No: 46 Driver: Mr.S.Senthil- 9976102577 

Attached Route: 46 + 9+7 Route 

Regular stages of R.No: 46 + Following stages of R.No: 09 + 07   

1 Thalavumalai 8.10 

2 Sullikadu bunk 8.20 

3 Pettai 8.25 

4 Mullamparappu 8.28 

5 Moolappalayam 8.35 

6 Lotus Hospital 8.42 

7 Surampatti 8.47 

 

 

Route. No:31 Driver: Mr.U.P.Ramesh – 9842612678 Mr.S.Krishnamoorthi 9080010106 

Attached Route:31+33 

Regular stages of R.No: 31 + Following stages of R.No: 33 

1 Thiruppur Municipal Office  -  
7.45 

2  Tirupur Railway station   
7.55 

3 Parappalayam  
8.05 

4 Kooli palayam Nall road 
8.10 

5 KoundamPalayam Nall road 
8.15 

6 Uthukuli 
8.20 

 

 

 

Route. No: 32 Driver: Mr.T.Athmanathan – 7094805311 

Attached Route:32+50 

Regular stages of R.No: 32 + Following stages of R.No: 50    

1 RettiPalayam Pirivu 
8.20 

2 Mettukadai 
8.25 

3 Pulavarpalayam 
8.30 

4 Perundurai Bus Stand 
8.45 

 

 

 

 



 

Route. No: 35 Driver: Mr.Saravanabhava - 9789604619 

1 Kumaran College 7.30 

2 Shanthi Theatre 7.45 

3 Tirupur New Bus Stand 7.50 

4 PoyamPalayam 8.00 

5 Kavundampalayam 8.20 

6 Poosari Palayam 8.27 

7 ChengaPalli 8.30 

 

 

Route. No: 39  Driver: Mr.Kannan – 9677886304  Mr.Rex – 9488122615  

Route.No 39 + Attach Route.No 37 & 38 

Regular stages of R.No: 39 + Following stages of R.No: 37 & 38    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Route. No: 42 Mr.Subramani – 9788652745 

 Attach Route.No 23 

Regular stages of R.No: 42 + Following stages of R.No: 23  

 

   

 

 

 

 

Gandhi Nagar 7.35 

SAP 7.37 

Mettupalayam 7.39 

Pushpa Theatre 7.43 

60 Feet road 7.47 

Puluvapatti 7.49 

Perumanalur 8.00 

Pallagoundampalayam 8.15 

Vijayamangalam 8.25 

Toll Gate 8.30 

Saralai 8.32 

Sipcot 8.37 

Perundurai New BS 8.40 

Chennimalai 8.20 

Mayiladi 8.25 

Vellode 8.35 



Route. No: 51 Mr. Mani – 7502618628 

 Regular stages of R.No: 51  + Following stage of R.No: 29  

 

   

 

Route. No: 24 Mr.Senthilkumar – 9976118708 / Dhandapani - 6374781009 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 25  Dhandapani - 6374781009 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 28  Senthilkumar - 8825508392 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 10  Jayaprakash - 8760871624 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 18  Manikandan - 9750034233 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 40  Madhesh - 9524904049 

All Regular stages  

Route. No: 36  Kuppusamy - 9943739649 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 41  Murugaiah - 9751326388 

All Regular stages  

 

Route. No: 43  Duraisamy - 7373380276 

All Regular stages  

 

Kumilamparappu 8.45 



Route. No: 34  Suresh - 9629650366 

All Regular stages  

  

 

NOTE: 

1 For any queries contact Driver Mr.Mahamurthi – 9976113553 or Concerned route drivers 

2 The buses will leave the college at 1.20 pm after exams. 

 

 

 


